LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

2021-160086

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

05/17/2021 01:20 PM

VALLE DEL SOL DEVELOPMENT





Record & Return to: 3M Partners, LLC 277 Locust St. Suite A Dover NH 03820

LOAN NAME:

Sergio E. Carrasco and Pamela C. Carrillo

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Mortgage Reference:

Dated:

March 18, 2021

Recorded:

March 30, 2021

Book No.:

2021 2336

Page No: Instrument No:

202102336

Amount:

\$7,000.00

Original Grantor (s) Sergio E. Carrasco and Pamela C. Carrillo

Original Trustee:

Valle Del Sol Development, Inc.

County: Lincoln State: New Mexico

Legal Description: Parcel 256, Valle Del Sol Subdivision, Phase III, Carrizozo,

Lincoln County, New Mexico

Valle Del Sol Development, Inc, having a mailing address of 277 Locust St. Suite A, Dover NH 03820 ("Assignor"), holder of the above referenced Mortgage, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey said Mortgage, together with the Note therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage to 3M Partners, LLC. with a mailing address of 277 Locust St. Suite A, Dover NH 03820 ("Assignee")

To have and to hold the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT RECOURSE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Assignor has caused these presents to be executed the 19th day of April 2021

Valle Del Sol Development, Inc.

State of New Hampshire County of Strafford

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th day of April 2021 by William A MacAlpine, Treasurer of Valle Del Sol Development, Inc.

> Commissioner of Deeds My Commission Expires:

JENNIFER F. PIPES COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires March 13, 2024